
29th IHF Men’s World Championship 2025
Croatia, Denmark, Norway (Herning, Oslo, Poreč, Varaždin, Zagreb)

Daily schedule
23-01-2025

Start Teams Phase No. Venue Officials

15:30 TUN - CZE Main Round 67 Jyske Bank Boxen • RE: Cristina Lovin (ROU) / Simona Stancu (ROU)
• RR: Karim Gasmi (FRA) / Raouf Gasmi (FRA)
• OF: Teodoro Adjemian (ARG)
• TK: Esilo De Mello (BRA)
• SK: Zhaomeng Li (CHN)
• RO: Laurent Reveret (FRA)
• RP: Georgeta Narcisa Lecusanu (ROU)

15:30 MKD - QAT Main Round 70 Arena Varaždin • RE: Ignacio Garcia (ESP) / Andreu Marín Lorente (ESP)
• RR: Vaclav Horacek (CZE) / Jiří Novotny (CZE)
• OF: Per Olesen (DEN)
• TK: Luciano Zabala (ARG)
• SK: Ramzi Khenissi (TUN)
• RO: Henrik Mäkinen (SWE)
• RP: Bader Altheyab (KUW)

15:30 ALG - GUI President's Cup 72 Porec Zatika Arena • RE: Mariana Garcia (ARG) / Maria Ines Paolantoni (ARG)
• RR: Denis Bolic (AUT) / Christoph Hurich (AUT)
• OF: Martin Gjeding (DEN)
• TK: Boris Milosevic (CRO)
• SK: Seok Lee (KOR)
• RO: Lars Geipel (GER)
• RP: Anna Rapp (SWE)



Start Teams Phase No. Venue Officials

18:00 ITA - GER Main Round 66 Jyske Bank Boxen • RE: Adam Biro (HUN) / Oliver Kiss (HUN)
• RR: Karim Gasmi (FRA) / Raouf Gasmi (FRA)
• OF: Laurent Reveret (FRA)
• TK: Hlynur Leifsson (ISL)
• SK: Anja Freser (SLO)
• RO: Esilo De Mello (BRA)
• RP: Georgeta Narcisa Lecusanu (ROU)

18:00 NED - FRA Main Round 69 Arena Varaždin • RE: Javier Alvarez (ESP) / Yon Bustamante (ESP)
• RR: Vaclav Horacek (CZE) / Jiří Novotny (CZE)
• OF: Per Olesen (DEN)
• TK: Ramzi Khenissi (TUN)
• SK: Janko Pozeznik (SLO)
• RO: Felix Rätz (SUI)
• RP: Bader Altheyab (KUW)

18:00 POL - KUW President's Cup 71 Porec Zatika Arena • RE: Ahmad Gheisarian (IRI) / Amir Gheisarian (IRI)
• RR: Denis Bolic (AUT) / Christoph Hurich (AUT)
• OF: Lars Geipel (GER)
• TK: Seok Lee (KOR)
• SK: Antonio Martin Franco (ESP)
• RO: Boris Milosevic (CRO)
• RP: Anna Rapp (SWE)

20:30 DEN - SUI Main Round 65 Jyske Bank Boxen • RE: Julian Lopez Grillo (ARG) / Sebastian Lenci (ARG)
• RR: Vladimir Jovandic (SRB) / Marko Sekulic (SRB)
• OF: Teodoro Adjemian (ARG)
• TK: Anja Freser (SLO)
• SK: Zhaomeng Li (CHN)
• RO: Hlynur Leifsson (ISL)
• RP: Georgeta Narcisa Lecusanu (ROU)



Start Teams Phase No. Venue Officials

20:30 HUN - AUT Main Round 68 Arena Varaždin • RE: Mirza Kurtagic (SWE) / Mattias Wetterwik (SWE)
• RR: Vaclav Horacek (CZE) / Jiří Novotny (CZE)
• OF: Felix Rätz (SUI)
• TK: Henrik Mäkinen (SWE)
• SK: Luciano Zabala (ARG)
• RO: Samir Makhlouf (TUN)
• RP: Bader Altheyab (KUW)

RE: Referees
RR: Reserve Referees
OF: Official
TK: Timekeeper
SK: Scorekeeper
RO: Referee Observer
RP: Representative


